

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1600/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 24/03/2006 in CRLA No. 228/2002
of The

HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR BENCH)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LIKHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 12/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G.E.Vahanvati, SG

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.for

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent is not present in spite of service.

The direction issued by the High Court to the Secretary of the Home Department, In-charge of the Criminal Justice in the State to pay the costs of Rs.5,000/- , imposed by the High Court, from his own pocket is set aside and instead it is directed that costs of Rs.5,000/- shall be paid by the State.

The Special Leave Petition is disposed of accordingly.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Kanwal Singh)

Court Master Court Master